Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: June 12, 2024

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Bond, Alyssa
Estrada, Danielle

Gonzalez-Caro, Fausto
Hameedi, Noor Ul Nesa

Johnson, Alissa
Kelly, Dynesty
Lambert, Delia
McCreary, Ryan
Montoya, Abraham
Ng, Darren
Sanchez, Winona
Stratton, Sidney
Trujillo, Amanda
Walsh, Tara

TRANSFER:
Ayala, Ana
Borges, Leslie
Hamilton, Sandra
Quintillan, Allan

PROMOTION:
Ariaga, Richard
Egan, Lana

Sandri, Kevin

RESIGNATION:
Balagtas, Iris
Camilon, Julia

Dawson, Ashley

Dos Reis Wolff Dos Santos, Loriana

Gonzalez, Adriana
Gonzalez, Sandra
Grant, Timothy

Title

Special Education Assistant II - Hidden Valley Elementary
Secretary - Loma Vista Adult Center

Groundsworker - Maintenance

Community Service Assistant - Meadow Homes Elementary
Special Education Assistant II/IEP - Foothill Middle School (Rehire)
Instructional Assistant - Strandwood Elementary

School Bus Driver - Transportation

Campus Supervisor II - Concord High School
Groundsworker I - Maintenance Department

IT Support Specialist - Director Info Tech (M&O)

Campus Supervisor - Ygnacio Valley High School

Plumber - Maintenance

Special Education Transportation Assistant - Transportation

Special Education Assistant II/IEP - Meadow Homes Elementary

Title

From FD/NUT Cook/Bake - Bel Air Elem. to FD/NUT Serv. Asst - Mt. View

From .750 FTE to .875 FTE - Special Ed./Gen. Asst III
From Wren Ave Elementary to Hidden Valley Elementary (SEA II)

From Custodian PM-Bel Air Elementary to Oak Grove Middle School

Title

From Cust. PM - Concord High to Cust. Leadwkr II - P. Hill Ed. Ctr.
Elementary School Secretary - Holbrook Language Academy

From SEA II - Shadelands to SEA 1V, Behavioral Asst. - SPED

Title

Special Education Assistant II - Robert Shearer Pre-School
Special Education Assistant I - College Park High School
Instructional Assistant - Walnut Acres Elementary

Instructional Assistant - Walnut Acres Elementary

Community Service Assistant - Rio Vista Elementary
Instructional Assistant, Bilingual - Riverview Middle School
Senior Instructional Assistant, Bilingual - Mt. Diablo High School

Effective date
05/13/2024
05/20/2024
05/02/2024
05/28/2024
05/20/2024
05/20/2024
05/14/2024
05/20/2024
05/22/2024
05/06/2024
05/13/2024
05/09/2024
05/17/2024
05/30/2024

Effective date
05/23/2024
05/09/2024
08/08/2024
06/03/2024

Effective date
05/01/2024

05/07/2024
77

Effective date
06/04/2024
05/21/2024
06/04/2024
06/30/2024
05/20/2024
05/31/2024
05/16/2024



Jones, Deketrick
Le, Vinh
Pulley, Erin

Villasenor, Gabrielle

RETIREMENT:
Assour, Cindy
Barker, Celeste
Camilon, Julia
Campbell, Debra
Furtado, Maureen
Garaventa, Jeff

Mc Kimmie, Michele
Swett, Ronald

Terrones Torres, Maria

PROBATIONARY RELEASE:

47754
38352
47943
48082
38288

Campus Supervisor- Concord High School
School Bus Driver - Transportation
Coordinator Career Transitions - Willow Creek Center

Payroll Supervisor - Dent/Fiscal

Title

Payroll Analyst- Fiscal Services

Special Education Assistant I - College Park High School
Special Education Assistant I - College Park High School
Typist Clerk - Valhalla Elementary

Instructional Assistant - Walnut Acres Elementary
Technology User Support Manager - Dent

Admin Secretary II- Elementary Support

Bus Driver - Transportation

Administrative Secretary II - Student Services

Title

05/24/2024
05/29/2024
06/28/2024
06/07/2024

Effective date
05/31/2024
06/04/2024
05/21/2024
05/30/2024
06/04/2024
07/31/2024
06/30/2024
06/04/2024
07/31/2024

Effective date
05/17/2024
05/28/2024
05/23/2024
05/31/2024
05/24/2024



